Motor Control and Drives > Motor Starting and Protection > Contactors > Sprecher + Schuh Contactors > CA9
Contactors 55 to 630kW > 3 Pole Contactors with AC/DC Coil
KIT CONTACTOR 132kW 3P 250-500V AC/DC COIL 1NO 1NC AUX
CA9-265-11-480W-KITCatalogue No:
· Simplifies selection with electronic wide-range AC/DC
coils
· Available integrated PLC interface
· Saves energy with low power consumption
· Includes built-in surge suppression
· For ease of change over, adaptor plates available in
KIT form for CA6 to CA9 migration
Representative Photo Only
(actual product may vary based on configuration selections)
SPECIFICATIONS
Product Series
Component Type Motor Control and Drives
Ie, Rated Operational Current, AC-1, 690V, 40°C
Ie, Rated Operational Current, AC-1, 1kV, 40°C
kW Rating, AC-3, 415V, 60°C
Ie, Rated Operational Current, AC-3, 415V, 60°C
kW Rating, AC-3, 690V, 60°C
Ie, Rated Operational Current, AC-3, 690V, 60°C
kW Rating, AC-3, 1kV, 60°C
Ie, Rated Operational Current, AC-3, 1000V, 60°C
Coil Type
CA9
Standard Contactor
400 A@690V,40°C
350 A@1kV,40°C
132 kW @415V, 60°C
265 A@415V,60°C
200 kW @690V, 60°C
250 A@690V,60°C
132 kW @1kV, 60°C
100 A@1000V,60°C
Electronic type
REFERENCES
Installation Guide: -
User Manual: -
Manufacturer Datasheet: -
Manufacturer Catalogue
& Product Selection:
-
Supplier Declaration of
Conformity:
-
IECEx Certificate -
Page 1 of 125 March 2022,1300 NHP NHP | nhp.com.au     |     0800 NHP NHP | nhp-nz.com
CA926511480WKIT DatasheetNHP Electrical Engineering Products